
Gruppen-Spielplan
HTTV TOP 8

Jugend und A-Schüler
Klasse: TOP 8 WJ       Gruppe: 1

Pos Spieler Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Sp. Sp. Sätze Bälle Pl.

1 Lochbühler, Anne TTC 1957 Lampertheim 0:3 3:0 1:3 1:3 3:0 3:1 3:2 7 4:3 14:12 249:248 4.

2 Nies, Jessica TTC G.-W. Staffel 1953 3:0 3:2 3:1 3:2 1:3 2:3 3:0 7 5:2 18:11 286:243 2.

3 Kegelmann, Anna TSV Langstadt 0:3 2:3 1:3 3:1 0:3 2:3 2:3 7 1:6 10:19 257:282 8.

4 Scherb, Anna-Lena TSV Besse 3:1 1:3 3:1 3:0 3:2 0:3 3:0 7 5:2 16:10 245:239 3.

5 Hauf, Paulina TG 1899 Oberjosbach 3:1 2:3 1:3 0:3 1:3 3:2 2:3 7 2:5 12:18 251:303 7.

6 Trojahn, Sarah VFL 1919 Lauterbach 0:3 3:1 3:0 2:3 3:1 1:3 1:3 7 3:4 13:14 259:259 5.

7 Ströher, Teresa TTC G.-W. Staffel 1953 1:3 3:2 3:2 3:0 2:3 3:1 3:0 7 5:2 18:11 296:252 1.

8 Plapp, Luisa TTC 1957 Lampertheim 2:3 0:3 3:2 0:3 3:2 3:1 0:3 7 3:4 11:17 250:267 6.

1. Runde:
1 Lochbühler, Anne - Plapp, Luisa 1:0 (3:2) +9,+9,-7,-8,+8)
2 Nies, Jessica - Ströher, Teresa 0:1 (2:3) +13,-7,-8,+8,-7)
3 Kegelmann, Anna - Trojahn, Sarah 0:1 (0:3) -9,-5,-10)
4 Scherb, Anna-Lena - Hauf, Paulina 1:0 (3:0) +9,+10,+9)

2. Runde:
1 Lochbühler, Anne - Ströher, Teresa 1:0 (3:1) -5,+5,+10,+11)
2 Nies, Jessica - Trojahn, Sarah 0:1 (1:3) -7,+4,-8,-8)
3 Kegelmann, Anna - Hauf, Paulina 1:0 (3:1) -8,+7,+5,+5)
4 Scherb, Anna-Lena - Plapp, Luisa 1:0 (3:0) +9,+9,+3)

3. Runde:
1 Lochbühler, Anne - Trojahn, Sarah 1:0 (3:0) +10,+7,+10)
2 Nies, Jessica - Hauf, Paulina 1:0 (3:2) -5,-11,+4,+2,+4)
3 Kegelmann, Anna - Plapp, Luisa 0:1 (2:3) +9,-3,+9,-10,-9)
4 Scherb, Anna-Lena - Ströher, Teresa 0:1 (0:3) -6,-5,-5)

4. Runde:
1 Lochbühler, Anne - Hauf, Paulina 0:1 (1:3) -7,-10,+3,-6)
2 Nies, Jessica - Plapp, Luisa 1:0 (3:0) +8,+8,+8)
3 Kegelmann, Anna - Ströher, Teresa 0:1 (2:3) -9,+4,-3,+10,-11)
4 Scherb, Anna-Lena - Trojahn, Sarah 1:0 (3:2) +11,+6,-9,-8,+5)

5. Runde:
1 Lochbühler, Anne - Scherb, Anna-Lena 0:1 (1:3) +6,-12,-6,-6)
2 Nies, Jessica - Kegelmann, Anna 1:0 (3:2) +4,-5,-5,+10,+9)
3 Hauf, Paulina - Plapp, Luisa 0:1 (2:3) +7,+6,-5,-4,-12)
4 Trojahn, Sarah - Ströher, Teresa 0:1 (1:3) +8,-8,-9,-9)

6. Runde:
1 Lochbühler, Anne - Kegelmann, Anna 1:0 (3:0) +9,+3,+11)
2 Hauf, Paulina - Ströher, Teresa 1:0 (3:2) -2,+7,+11,-8,+9)
3 Trojahn, Sarah - Plapp, Luisa 0:1 (1:3) +4,-7,-7,-8)
4 Nies, Jessica - Scherb, Anna-Lena 1:0 (3:1) +7,+5,-11,+3)

7. Runde:
1 Lochbühler, Anne - Nies, Jessica 0:1 (0:3) -10,-7,-4)
2 Kegelmann, Anna - Scherb, Anna-Lena 0:1 (1:3) -6,-10,+6,-7)
3 Hauf, Paulina - Trojahn, Sarah 0:1 (1:3) -6,+13,-10,-5)
4 Ströher, Teresa - Plapp, Luisa 1:0 (3:0) +5,+8,+6)



Gruppen-Spielplan
HTTV TOP 8

Jugend und A-Schüler
Klasse: TOP 8 MJ       Gruppe: 1

Pos Spieler Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Sp. Sp. Sätze Bälle Pl.

1 Jovchev, Nico TTC Langen 1950 3:1 3:2 3:0 3:2 3:1 3:0 3:0 7 7:0 21:6 273:204 1.

2 Grohmann, Nico NSC Watzenborn-Stbg. 1:3 2:3 3:0 3:2 1:3 3:0 1:3 7 3:4 14:14 265:261 4.

3 Walenzyk, David TG 1953 Langenselbold 2:3 3:2 0:3 2:3 3:0 3:2 3:0 7 4:3 16:13 286:268 3.

4 Nicklas, Patrick TG 05 Nieder-Roden 0:3 0:3 3:0 1:3 2:3 3:1 1:3 7 2:5 10:16 222:254 6.

5 Lattermann, Fritz TTC Lahnau 2:3 2:3 3:2 3:1 3:0 1:3 0:3 7 3:4 14:15 282:267 5.

6 Schweickert, Oliver TG 1860 Obertshausen 1:3 3:1 0:3 3:2 0:3 0:3 1:3 7 2:5 8:18 215:253 8.

7 Drolsbach, MarcelTTC Ober-Erlenbach 1987 0:3 0:3 2:3 1:3 3:1 3:0 0:3 7 2:5 9:16 217:257 7.

8 Ziener, Timo SV 1896 Mörlenbach 0:3 3:1 0:3 3:1 3:0 3:1 3:0 7 5:2 15:9 220:216 2.

1. Runde:
1 Jovchev, Nico - Ziener, Timo 1:0 (3:0) +5,+8,+4)
2 Grohmann, Nico - Drolsbach, Marcel 1:0 (3:0) +12,+8,+0)
3 Walenzyk, David - Schweickert, Oliver 1:0 (3:0) +7,+8,+2)
4 Nicklas, Patrick - Lattermann, Fritz 0:1 (1:3) -7,-3,+5,-8)

2. Runde:
1 Jovchev, Nico - Drolsbach, Marcel 1:0 (3:0) +6,+5,+5)
2 Grohmann, Nico - Schweickert, Oliver 0:1 (1:3) +6,-10,-1,-8)
3 Walenzyk, David - Lattermann, Fritz 0:1 (2:3) +6,+9,-9,-9,-12)
4 Nicklas, Patrick - Ziener, Timo 0:1 (1:3) +8,-7,-10,-6)

3. Runde:
1 Jovchev, Nico - Schweickert, Oliver 1:0 (3:1) +8,+8,-5,+7)
2 Grohmann, Nico - Lattermann, Fritz 1:0 (3:2) +7,+7,-7,-4,+10)
3 Walenzyk, David - Ziener, Timo 1:0 (3:0) +6,+5,+7)
4 Nicklas, Patrick - Drolsbach, Marcel 1:0 (3:1) -5,+7,+7,+9)

4. Runde:
1 Jovchev, Nico - Lattermann, Fritz 1:0 (3:2) -4,+8,-8,+9,+6)
2 Grohmann, Nico - Ziener, Timo 0:1 (1:3) -10,+2,-6,-11)
3 Walenzyk, David - Drolsbach, Marcel 1:0 (3:2) -6,+9,+6,-8,+7)
4 Nicklas, Patrick - Schweickert, Oliver 0:1 (2:3) -7,+12,-9,+8,-7)

5. Runde:
1 Jovchev, Nico - Nicklas, Patrick 1:0 (3:0) +7,+3,+7)
2 Grohmann, Nico - Walenzyk, David 0:1 (2:3) -12,+8,-9,+8,-11)
3 Lattermann, Fritz - Ziener, Timo 0:1 (0:3) -8,-10,-7)
4 Schweickert, Oliver - Drolsbach, Marcel 0:1 (0:3) -9,-8,-9)

6. Runde:
1 Jovchev, Nico - Walenzyk, David 1:0 (3:2) -11,+10,+9,-6,+4
2 Lattermann, Fritz - Drolsbach, Marcel 0:1 (1:3) -13,+6,-13,-7)
3 Schweickert, Oliver - Ziener, Timo 0:1 (1:3) -11,+3,-7,-1)
4 Grohmann, Nico - Nicklas, Patrick 1:0 (3:0) +4,+10,+9)

7. Runde:
1 Jovchev, Nico - Grohmann, Nico 1:0 (3:1) +5,+6,-7,+6)
2 Walenzyk, David - Nicklas, Patrick 0:1 (0:3) -7,-5,-8)
3 Lattermann, Fritz - Schweickert, Oliver 1:0 (3:0) +9,+3,+3)
4 Drolsbach, Marcel - Ziener, Timo 0:1 (0:3) -9,-8,-6)



Gruppen-Spielplan
HTTV TOP 8

Jugend und A-Schüler
Klasse: TOP 8 WSA       Gruppe: 1

Pos Spieler Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Sp. Sp. Sätze Bälle Pl.

1 Söhnholz, Teresa SGK Bad Homburg  1890 1:3 3:0 0:3 3:2 0:3 2:3 1:3 7 2:5 10:17 238:275 7.

2 Bundesmann, Anne TSV Langstadt 3:1 3:0 3:1 3:2 3:2 0:3 3:2 7 6:1 18:11 275:226 2.

3 Auth, Lena TLV 1977 Eichenzell 0:3 0:3 0:3 0:3 0:3 2:3 1:3 7 0:7 3:21 146:257 8.

4 Pietsch, Jessica TSG Niederhofheim 06 3:0 1:3 3:0 1:3 3:1 0:3 2:3 7 3:4 13:13 234:241 5.

5 Heidelbach, TabeaKasseler Spvgg. Auedamm 2:3 2:3 3:0 3:1 3:0 1:3 0:3 7 3:4 14:13 250:231 4.

6 Klassert, Kristina TV 1884 Großkrotzenburg 3:0 2:3 3:0 1:3 0:3 0:3 1:3 7 2:5 10:15 198:217 6.

7 Hölzel, Julia BSC 1957 Einhausen 3:2 3:0 3:2 3:0 3:1 3:0 3:0 7 7:0 21:5 268:193 1.

8 Jiang, Jennifer SGK Bad Homburg  1890 3:1 2:3 3:1 3:2 3:0 3:1 0:3 7 5:2 17:11 265:234 3.

1. Runde:
1 Söhnholz, Teresa - Jiang, Jennifer 0:1 (1:3) -5,+12,-6,-7)
2 Bundesmann, Anne - Hölzel, Julia 0:1 (0:3) -9,-9,-8)
3 Auth, Lena - Klassert, Kristina 0:1 (0:3) -6,-5,-3)
4 Pietsch, Jessica - Heidelbach, Tabea 0:1 (1:3) -9,-4,+10,-8)

2. Runde:
1 Söhnholz, Teresa - Hölzel, Julia 0:1 (2:3) -8,+8,-7,+9,-8)
2 Bundesmann, Anne - Klassert, Kristina 1:0 (3:2) +3,-5,-6,+2,+7)
3 Auth, Lena - Heidelbach, Tabea 0:1 (0:3) -6,-8,-3)
4 Pietsch, Jessica - Jiang, Jennifer 0:1 (2:3) -9,+8,-10,+7,-10)

3. Runde:
1 Söhnholz, Teresa - Klassert, Kristina 0:1 (0:3) -5,-4,-8)
2 Bundesmann, Anne - Heidelbach, Tabea 1:0 (3:2) -8,-2,+9,+8,+8)
3 Auth, Lena - Jiang, Jennifer 0:1 (1:3) -4,-0,+8,-4)
4 Pietsch, Jessica - Hölzel, Julia 0:1 (0:3) -5,-5,-5)

4. Runde:
1 Söhnholz, Teresa - Heidelbach, Tabea 1:0 (3:2) +7,+9,-7,-11,+10
2 Bundesmann, Anne - Jiang, Jennifer 1:0 (3:2) -10,-7,+3,+7,+5)
3 Auth, Lena - Hölzel, Julia 0:1 (2:3) -7,-7,+8,+8,-6)
4 Pietsch, Jessica - Klassert, Kristina 1:0 (3:1) -7,+8,+8,+7)

5. Runde:
1 Söhnholz, Teresa - Pietsch, Jessica 0:1 (0:3) -7,-11,-10)
2 Bundesmann, Anne - Auth, Lena 1:0 (3:0) +4,+10,+4)
3 Heidelbach, Tabea - Jiang, Jennifer 0:1 (0:3) -9,-7,-5)
4 Klassert, Kristina - Hölzel, Julia 0:1 (0:3) -7,-7,-6)

6. Runde:
1 Söhnholz, Teresa - Auth, Lena 1:0 (3:0) +10,+8,+4)
2 Heidelbach, Tabea - Hölzel, Julia 0:1 (1:3) -5,-2,+4,-5)
3 Klassert, Kristina - Jiang, Jennifer 0:1 (1:3) +3,-4,-7,-6)
4 Bundesmann, Anne - Pietsch, Jessica 1:0 (3:1) +7,+5,-6,+3)

7. Runde:
1 Söhnholz, Teresa - Bundesmann, Anne 0:1 (1:3) +6,-9,-6,-4)
2 Auth, Lena - Pietsch, Jessica 0:1 (0:3) -4,-5,-5)
3 Heidelbach, Tabea - Klassert, Kristina 1:0 (3:0) +8,+5,+3)
4 Hölzel, Julia - Jiang, Jennifer 1:0 (3:0) +7,+6,+9)



Gruppen-Spielplan
HTTV TOP 8

Jugend und A-Schüler
Klasse: TOP 8 MSA        Gruppe: 1

Pos Spieler Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Sp. Sp. Sätze Bälle Pl.

1 Bauer, Lion SG 1862 Anspach 3:1 3:2 3:0 3:2 3:1 1:3 3:0 7 6:1 19:9 280:215 2.

2 Freund, Timo TSV Nd.-Ramstadt 1:3 1:3 2:3 3:1 3:0 3:1 3:1 7 4:3 16:12 285:264 3.

3 Weber, Noah SVH 1945 Kassel 2:3 3:1 3:1 3:0 3:1 3:1 3:0 7 6:1 20:7 266:206 1.

4 Baritz, Michel TTC G.-W. Staffel 1953 0:3 3:2 1:3 3:2 3:1 2:3 3:0 7 4:3 15:14 261:278 5.

5 Nogami, Makoto TV Eschersheim 1895 2:3 1:3 0:3 2:3 3:0 3:1 3:0 7 3:4 14:13 249:245 6.

6 Matuk Ruth, Miguel TG 1953 Langenselbold 1:3 0:3 1:3 1:3 0:3 0:3 3:0 7 1:6 6:18 203:242 7.

7 Revermann, Marvin DJK/BW Münster 3:1 1:3 1:3 3:2 1:3 3:0 3:0 7 4:3 15:12 250:250 4.

8 Lerch, Oliver SG 1862 Anspach 0:3 1:3 0:3 0:3 0:3 0:3 0:3 7 0:7 1:21 151:245 8.

1. Runde:
1 Bauer, Lion - Lerch, Oliver 1:0 (3:0) +6,+3,+5)
2 Freund, Timo - Revermann, Marvin 1:0 (3:1) +5,-10,+9,+7)
3 Weber, Noah - Matuk Ruth, Miguel 1:0 (3:1) -8,+3,+6,+7)
4 Baritz, Michel - Nogami, Makoto 1:0 (3:2) -4,-3,+7,+9,+9)

2. Runde:
1 Bauer, Lion - Revermann, Marvin 0:1 (1:3) -8,+3,-10,-9)
2 Freund, Timo - Matuk Ruth, Miguel 1:0 (3:0) +11,+6,+10)
3 Weber, Noah - Nogami, Makoto 1:0 (3:0) +8,+9,+5)
4 Baritz, Michel - Lerch, Oliver 1:0 (3:0) +10,+8,+5)

3. Runde:
1 Bauer, Lion - Matuk Ruth, Miguel 1:0 (3:1) +10,+9,-3,+5)
2 Freund, Timo - Nogami, Makoto 1:0 (3:1) -7,+6,+11,+12)
3 Weber, Noah - Lerch, Oliver 1:0 (3:0) +7,+6,+7)
4 Baritz, Michel - Revermann, Marvin 0:1 (2:3) +6,-8,+10,-9,-9)

4. Runde:
1 Bauer, Lion - Nogami, Makoto 1:0 (3:2) +3,-10,+4,-9,+5)
2 Freund, Timo - Lerch, Oliver 1:0 (3:1) -9,+5,+11,+8)
3 Weber, Noah - Revermann, Marvin 1:0 (3:1) +9,-6,+8,+2)
4 Baritz, Michel - Matuk Ruth, Miguel 1:0 (3:1) +7,-9,+10,+9)

5. Runde:
1 Bauer, Lion - Baritz, Michel 1:0 (3:0) +6,+5,+9)
2 Freund, Timo - Weber, Noah 0:1 (1:3) -7,+4,-8,-10)
3 Nogami, Makoto - Lerch, Oliver 1:0 (3:0) +5,+7,+6)
4 Matuk Ruth, Miguel - Revermann, Marvin 0:1 (0:3) -7,-9,-4)

6. Runde:
1 Bauer, Lion - Weber, Noah 1:0 (3:2) +5,-4,+9,-7,+4)
2 Nogami, Makoto - Revermann, Marvin 1:0 (3:1) +8,-6,+6,+8)
3 Matuk Ruth, Miguel - Lerch, Oliver 1:0 (3:0) +9,+5,+5)
4 Freund, Timo - Baritz, Michel 0:1 (2:3) -8,+5,-7,+9,-10)

7. Runde:
1 Bauer, Lion - Freund, Timo 1:0 (3:1) +7,-9,+6,+10)
2 Weber, Noah - Baritz, Michel 1:0 (3:1) +4,-9,+5,+7)
3 Nogami, Makoto - Matuk Ruth, Miguel 1:0 (3:0) +7,+9,+8)
4 Revermann, Marvin - Lerch, Oliver 1:0 (3:0) +4,+11,+7)



Die kompletten Ergebnisse in der Übersicht: 
 
TOP 8 WJ (8): 
1. Teresa Ströher  TTC G.-W. Staffel 1953 18:11 5:2 
2. Jessica Nies  TTC G.-W. Staffel 1953 18:11 5:2 
3. Anna-Lena Scherb  TSV Besse   16:10 5:2 
4. Anne Lochbühler  TTC 1957 Lampertheim 14:12 4:3 
5. Sarah Trojahn  VFL 1919 Lauterbach 13:14 3:4 
6. Luisa Plapp   TTC 1957 Lampertheim 11:17 3:4 
7. Paulina Hauf  TG 1899 Oberjosbach 12:18 2:5 
8. Anna Kegelmann  TSV Langstadt  10:19 1:6 
 
 
TOP 8 MJ (8): 
1. Nico Jovchev  TTC Langen 1950  21:6 7:0 
2. Timo Ziener   SV 1896 Mörlenbach 15:9 5:2 
3. David Walenzyk  TG 1953 Langenselbold 16:13 4:3 
4. Nico Grohmann  NSC Watzenborn-Stbg. 14:14 3:4 
5. Fritz Lattermann  TTC Lahnau   14:15 3:4 
6. Patrick Nicklas  TG 05 Nieder-Roden 10:16 2:5 
7. Marcel Drolsbach  TTC Ober-Erlenbach 1987 9:16 2:5 
8. Oliver Schweickert TG 1860 Obertshausen 8:18 2:5 
 
 
TOP 8 WSA (8): 
1. Julia Hölzel  BSC 1957 Einhausen 21:5 7:0 
2. Anne Bundesmann  TSV Langstadt  18:11 6:1 
3. Jennifer Jiang  SGK Bad Homburg  1890 17:11 5:2 
4. Tabea Heidelbach  Kasseler Spvgg. Auedamm 14:13 3:4 
5. Jessica Pietsch  TSG Niederhofheim 06 13:13 3:4 
6. Kristina Klassert  TV 1884 Großkrotzenburg 10:15 2:5 
7. Teresa Söhnholz  SGK Bad Homburg  1890 10:17 2:5 
8. Lena Auth   TLV 1977 Eichenzell 3:21 0:7 
 
 
TOP 8 MSA  (8): 
1. Noah Weber   SVH 1945 Kassel  20:7 6:1 
2. Lion Bauer   SG 1862 Anspach  19:9 6:1 
3. Timo Freund   TSV Nieder-Ramstadt 16:12 4:3 
4. Marvin Revermann  DJK/Blau-Weiß Münster 15:12 4:3 
5. Michel Baritz  TTC G.-W. Staffel 1953 15:14 4:3 
6. Makoto Nogami  TV Eschersheim 1895 14:13 3:4 
7. Miguel Matuk Ruth  TG 1953 Langenselbold 6:18 1:6 
8. Oliver Lerch  SG 1862 Anspach  1:21 0:7 


